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XTOBER - 1962 

. PROPERTY 
Travel le rs ' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehiclesi enteringrfajiftciar clU: 

October numbered 449,712,a decrease of 11,432 or between 2 " -
IS 

compared with October 1961. Cumulative data for the f i r s t 
6,444,538 permits issued, an increase over 
amounting to 359,874 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Buinsv/ick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

CANADA 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
Nev; Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
>fe.nitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

CANADA 

or nearly 

% One Day 
in 1961 

-

67.5 
52.5 
60.2 
56.7 
58.0 
28.6 
46.3 

1.9 

58.6 

— 

60.1 
A7.7 
57.4 
52.1 
45.8 
22.7 
36.2 
2 .1 

54.5 

6 per cent . 

Permits 
1961 

4A3 

31,977 
56,880 

331,856 
6,523 
3,236 
1,657 

27,628 
94A 

46l,14ii 

JANUARY - < 

10,913 
331,434 
581,856 

il,557,916 
89,329 
a , 1 2 5 
54,781 

4 0 3 , 5 a 
13,769 

6,084,664 

ter I months of 1962 show 
the corresponding period of I96I 

Issued(1) 
1962 

424 

30,320 
52,155 

324,717 
6,878 
3,577 
1,980 

28,370 
1,291 

AA9y712 

XTOBER 

10,868 
358,227 
589,633 

4,775,085 
90,868 
45,463 
58,019 

499,323 
17,052 

6,44^,538 

Change in 

-

-
-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

-

— 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

1962 

19 

1,657 
4,725 
7,139 

355 
3a 
323 
742 
347 

11,432 

45 
26,793 

7,777 
217,169 

1,539 
4,338 
3,238 

95,782 
3,283 

359,874 

% Change in 

-

-
-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

— 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

1962 

4.3 

5.2 
8.3 
2.2 
5.4 

10.5 
19.5 

2.7 
36.8 

2^5 

0.4 
8.1 
1.3 
4.8 
1.7 

10.5 
5.9 

23.7 
23.8 

5.9 
(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay 

in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years. 

A further breakdovm showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will 
appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United 
States (Catalogue Nĉ ; 66-001). In the meantime, data in coliimn 1 of the above 
table may give sope indication of the proportion of one-day -traffic that is in-
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