CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

MONTHLY

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 15 No. 10

\$1.00 per year MINICAL BURE ROPY OF STATISTICS

 U_{c}

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANAD ON TRAVELLERS! VEHICLE PERMITS

OCTOBER - 1962

PROPERTY OF THE Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering October numbered 449,712, a decrease of 11,432 or between 2 and 3 compared with October 1961. Cumulative data for the first ten months of 1962 show 6,444,538 permits issued, an increase over the corresponding period of 1961 amounting to 359,874 or nearly 6 per cent.

Province of Entry into Canada	% One Day in 1961	Permits 1961	Issued(1) 1962	Change in 1962	% Change in 1962
Newfoundland)	_	443	424	- 19	- 4.3
Nova Scotia)	d m			· ·	
New Brunswick	67.5	31,977	30,320	- 1,657	- 5.2
Quebec	52.5	56,880	52,155	- 4,725	- 8.3
Ontario	60.2	331,856	324,717	- 7,139	- 2.2
Manitoba	56.7	6,523	6,878	+ 355	+ 5.4
Saskatchewan	58.0	3,236	3,577	+ 341	+ 10.5
Alberta	28.6	1,657	1,980	+ 323	+ 19.5
British Columbia	46.3	27,628	28,370	+ 742	+ 2.7
Yukon Territory	1.9	944	1,291	+ 347	+ 36.8
CANADA	58.6	461,144	449,712	- 11,432	- 2.5
		JANUARY - (OCTOBER		
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	_	10,913	10,868	- 45	- 0.4
New Brunswick	60.1	331,434	358,227	+ 26,793	+ 8.1
Quebec	47.7	581,856	589,633	+ 7,777	+ 1.3
Ontario	57.4	4,557,916	4,775,085	+ 217,169	+ 4.8
Manitoba	52.1	89,329	90,868	+ 1,539	+ 1.7
Saskatchewan	45.8	41,125	45,463	+ 4,338	+ 10.5
Alberta	22.7	54,781	58,019	+ 3,238	+ 5.9
British Columbia	36.2	403,541	499,323	+ 95,782	+ 23.7
Yukon Territory	2.1	13,769	17,052	+ 3,283	+ 23.8
CANADA	54.5	6,084,664	6,444,538	+ 359,874	+ 5.9
(1) Includes permi	ts issued to	all foreign	n vehicles reg	ardless of leng	th of stay

Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column Rock Duhamer, Presc. Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1982

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÉQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495396

•